\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ر ا ا	)
۷	ز بر	0

FORM PTO 1585 08 - 04 - 2005 Γ U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE		
Patent as	nd Trademark Office		
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office  103054565 — or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Walle of conveying party(les).			
TEVA Gyógyszergyár Részvénytársaság  Name: Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.	<u>.</u>		
Street Address: 1090 Horsham Road P.O. Box 1090			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes X No			
City: North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes E	4-1090, USA <sup>2</sup> No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	فيه		
, ,			
☑ Other: Assignment of rights in Barbados  Execution date: June 3, 2005			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:			
Other: Assignment of rights in Barbados Execution date: June 3, 2005  4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application: B. Patent No.(s)	10 IS		
A. Patent Application: B. Patent No.(s)	i i		
11/115,593	23		
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patent	s involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq.			
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004			
7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
☐ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount		
8. Deposit account number:			
11-0600			
DO NOT WAS ENABLED.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copthe original document.	y is a true copy of		
Payam Moradian (Reg. No. 52 048) Pana made July 7	31.05		
Payam Moradian (Reg. No. 52,048) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	· · · / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03/2005 DBYRNE			
FC:8021 40.00 BA			

PATENT REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0475

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TEVA Gyógyszergyár Részvénytársaság, having a place of business at Pallagi 13, H-4042 Debrecen, Hungary, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL IMPURITY (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/115,593, filed on April 26, 2005, and

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., having a place of business at 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454-1090 United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations,

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in, and only in, the nation and territory of Barbados, and in and to any Barbados national patent that may issue for the Invention; and
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file, under the International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for the Invention within the nation and territory of **Barbados**.

TEVA Gyógyszergy	ár Részvénytársaság
2	005

Signature:

Date:

Name of Person Signing:

Såndor Elek

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

Title of Person Signing: Manager API Division TEVA Gyógyszergyár Részvénytársaság 11.

Signature:

Date:

Name of Person Signing:

Mihály Kaszás

Title of Person Signing:

Head of Department

PATENT REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0476